# CH \$40.00 55625

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602278 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 09/30/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TELEFLEX INNOVATIONS S.À R.L.		09/30/2019	Private Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teleflex Medical Devices S.à r.l.
Street Address:	26, BOULEVARD DE KOCKELSCHEUER
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1821
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5562561	WARRIOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6122599722

Email: wesemand@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Draeke H. Weseman

Address Line 1:90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3500Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016386.011800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Draeke H. Weseman
SIGNATURE:	/DHW/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Merger - TISarl to TMD Sarl#page1.tif

source=TM-assigment-TISarl-TLSL-Warrior#page1.tif

source = TM-assigment-TIS arl-TLSL-Warrior #page 2.t if

source = TM-assigment-TIS arl-TLSL-Warrior#page 3.t if

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, the undersigned Notary Public do hereby certify that Teleflex Innovations S.á.r.l. of 560A, rue de Neudorf L-2220 Luxembourg, Luxembourg, was merged into Teleflex Medical Devices S.á.r.l. of 26 boulevard de Kockelscheuer, L-1821 Luxembourg, Luxembourg on 30 Kaplanda 2015

(Seal)

By: //CO/AS /SASSASCAR

## CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TELEFLEX MEDICAL DEVICES S.À R.L.

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is made by Teleflex Medical Devices S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) formed under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 26, boulevard de Kockelscheuer, L-1821 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg) under registration number B 185.177 (hereinafter referred to as "Teleflex Medical Devices").

Teleflex Medical Devices and Teleflex Innovations S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) formed under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 26, boulevard de Kockelscheuer, L-1821 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg) under registration number B 216.223 (hereinafter referred to as "Teleflex Innovations") are parties to certain agreements dated September 30, 2019, in which Teleflex Innovations granted to Teleflex Medical Devices all assets and rights, including all intellectual property rights, as set forth in those agreements. Teleflex Innovations was merged into Teleflex Medical Devices and subsequently dissolved as a result of the merger.

Teleflex Medical Devices hereby confirms that, as stated in the agreements dated September 30, 2019, Teleflex Innovations assigned to Teleflex Medical Devices all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any renewals and extensions of the trademark, unregistered and common law rights related to the trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark listed on Exhibit A.

[Signature page follows]

TELEFLEX MEDICAL DEVICES S.À R.L.

By: Jagob Enguit Je

Its: Manager, Category A

7/20/20 Date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

88.

On July 20, 2020, before me, Pamela L. Carr, notary public, personally appeared Jacob Elguicze, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal PAMELA L CARR - Notary Public Montgomery County My Commission Expires Apr 8, 2022 Commission Number 1023866

Trademark					
Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Status
WARRIOR	U.S.	87-625,086	5562561	9/11/2018	Registered

**RECORDED: 10/11/2020**